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Sr # Roll # Name of the candidate Father Name
Academic 

marks out of 
40

Publication 
marks out of 

05

Experience 
marks out of 

05

Entry Test 
marks out 

of 40

Interview 
marks out 

of 10

Total 
marks

Remarks

1 3 Aamir Sultan Sultan Ali 40 0 1 27 7 75.00
2 350 Manaim Safeer Safeer Hussain Najam 40 0 0 28 7 75.00
3 54 Ahmed Razzaq Abdul Razzaq Ahmed 37.5 0 2 29 6 74.50
4 58 Aiman Bashir Bashir Khan 40 0 0 26 8 74.00
5 112 Arooj Rehman Ch Abdul Rehman 37 0 3 25 9 74.00
6 230 Hafiz Shah Jalal Ud Din Sohail Ahmad Shah 40 0 0 27 7 74.00
7 572 Muhammad Zeeshan Sarwar RanaMuhammad Sarwar Rana 40 0 2 27 5 74.00
8 400 Muhammad Aamir Abdur Razzaq 35.5 0 0 30 8 73.50
9 822 Tatheer Fatima Ghulam Taqi Sajid 38.5 0 1 26 8 73.50
10 863 Waqar Elahi Mehboob Elahi 35.5 0 0 31 7 73.50
11 696 Safwana Hassan Chaudhary Ahmad Hassan 37 0 0 28 8 73.00
12 345 Malik Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Ayub 35.5 0 0 29 8 72.50
13 514 Muhammad Nouman Majeed Abdul Majeed 37 0 2 26 7 72.00
14 672 Rifda Majeed Shahid Majeed 37 0 0 28 7 72.00
15 94 Amna Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob 36 0 1 25 9 71.00
16 244 Hamza Hafeez Abdul Hafeez 37 0 0 26 8 71.00
17 258 Hassan Maqsood Ahmad Aujla Tanser Maqsood Ahmed 29 0 5 28 9 71.00
18 304 Junaid Jan Muhammad Arif 38.5 0 0 26 6 70.50
19 504 Muhammad Musab Saeed Mian Saeed Ahmad 33.5 0 1 28 8 70.50
20 753 Shaqid Ullah Qalam Khan 35.5 0 0 26 9 70.50

Muhammad Ishaq
Assistant TreasurerDirectorDean (Faculty of Law)

Students shall pay their dues in the University by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan Forms from the PSLS office, before the close of 
banking hours till 23/12/2021 (Thursday). Students shall submit their original documents before issuance the Challan Forms in the office of the PSLS. 
Those who will not deposit their dues within the stipulated period of time shall lose their right to admission.

The PSLS/University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission etc.
CANDIDATE SELECTED ON MERIT

Note: Bank challan will be issued on verification of original documents and license showing their experience.

Prof. Dr. Amman Ullah Malik Prof. Dr. Shahbaz Ahmad Cheema

Postgraduate School of Legal Studies (PSLS) - Faculty of Law
UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

LLM Constitutional Law (Regular) 2021 - First Merit List
The following candidates have been selected for admission to LLM Constitutional Law, (Semester-I / Regular) Program  for the academic session 2021-2023 
subject to the following conditions:

Any candidate who is found at any time to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the Admission Form or by wilful concealment of any 
material fact (particularly about Marks, Division, Previous Admission to the Institute or employment, expulsion, conversion: etc.) shall be dropped from the 
rolls of the PSLS/University.

Dr. 
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1 799 Syed Waqar Azeem Bukhari Zakir Hussain Shah 35102-6679455-5 35.5 2 0 26 7 70.5
2 274 Ifra Ayesha Rana Muhammad Tahir 33303-5940586-2 40.0 0 0 25 5 70.0
3 193 Fateh Ali Raza Qurban Hussain 38404-4396994-5 35.5 0 0 28 6 69.5
4 578 Mujahid Munir Munir Ahmed 34502-0430331-5 30.5 3 0 29 7 69.5
5 872 Yasir Rashid Khan Muhammad Rashid 15501-0621393-5 38.5 0 0 23 8 69.5
6 175 Fahira Zulifqar Zulifqar Ahmad 34103-6799165-8 40.0 0 0 22 7 69.0
7 225 Hafiz Muhammad Usman Muhammad Abdullah Assi 35303-3740720-1 37.0 0 0 25 7 69.0
8 285 Iram Saba Muhammad Ramzan 35202-1392641-4 31.0 5 0 25 8 69.0
9 330 Komal Zahra Waseem-ul-hasnain Azhar 33102-3685373-6 31.0 0 0 30 8 69.0

10 411 Muhammad Ahmad Jahangir Muhammad Jahangir 31105-7825030-7 32.0 2 0 28 7 69.0
11 412 Muhammad Ahmad Nawaz Muhammad Iqbal 33302-5000890-5 33.0 5 0 24 7 69.0
12 540 Muhammad Shahzad Akram Muhammad Akram 36101-9417904-1 35.0 1 0 26 7 69.0
13 589 Nadar Ali Ghulam Rasool 45201-9885495-3 32.0 0 0 30 7 69.0
14 626 Nofil Rasul Shahid Rasul 32304-9256598-2 28.0 0 0 32 9 69.0
15 830 Umair Arif Muhammad Arif 34101-1038248-9 30.0 0 0 31 8 69.0
16 832 Umar Farooq Muhammad Majid Paracha 14301-4663542-3 34.0 0 0 29 6 69.0
17 457 Muhammad Hamza Abdul Saboor 38402-2508600-5 31.0 0 0 30 7 68.0
18 758 Shehzadi Isra Aslam Muhammad Aslam 38401-7681230-0 34.0 0 0 26 8 68.0
19 119 Asama Saif Saif Ullah 34301-7882708-2 26.5 4 0 29 8 67.5
20 887 Zeba Rani Fateh Muhammad 34202-2401791-8 32.5 2 0 25 8 67.5
21 888 Zeenat Khalil Khalil Ahmed 35403-3471951-0 27.5 5 0 27 8 67.5
22 127 Asjad Raza Abdul Majeed 34104-3851839-3 37.0 0 0 22 8 67.0
23 707 Salman Ahmed Abdul Haq 31102-6196245-1 34.0 2 0 23 8 67.0
24 493 Muhammad Kamran Tahir Tahir Mehmood 34501-4949752-9 28.5 2 0 28 8 66.5
25 507 Muhammad Muzafar Awan Muhammad Bashir Iqbal Awan 33301-3030630-9 31.5 1 0 28 6 66.5
26 604 Namra Batool Ashfaq Ahmad Virk 34101-4274399-0 34.5 0 0 25 7 66.5
27 749 Shakeela Mahmood Mahmood Ahmad 35202-4535683-0 27.5 5 0 27 7 66.5
28 134 Athar Hussain Talib Hussain 38401-4188530-7 30.0 2 0 27 7 66.0
29 99 Anita Shehzadi Sheraz Ahmad Gohar 35102-1778458-2 29.5 0 0 28 8 65.5
30 447 Muhammad Danial Irfan Muhammad Irfan Sohail Khan 34101-0102993-9 33.5 0 0 25 7 65.5
31 612 Naveed Ahmad Malik Muhammad Ali 35501-0338566-7 27.5 3 0 28 7 65.5
32 790 Syed Muhammad Ali Shah Syed Attaullah Shah 45102-2267914-7 33.5 0 0 24 8 65.5
33 163 Ch. Zahid Tariq Ch. Tariq Mehmood 35200-4258688-3 30.0 4 0 23 8 65.0
34 169 Eisha Touseef Anwar 38403-1400246-8 32.0 0 0 25 8 65.0
35 328 Kiran Shahzadi Allah Ditta 33104-7285300-6 32.0 0 0 27 6 65.0
36 487 Muhammad Junaid Shoukat Ali 35404-9601492-3 31.0 1 0 27 6 65.0
37 624 Nida Naeem Muhammad Naeem 35202-6802479-4 34.0 0 0 24 7 65.0
38 741 Shahmir Maqbool Butt Irfan Maqbool Butt 34104-5574471-1 33.0 0 0 24 8 65.0
39 98 Aneeqa Younas Muhammad Younas 34301-4824316-8 29.5 2 0 25 8 64.5
40 122 Asif Azam Muhammad Azam 34604-0396203-9 28.5 2 0 27 7 64.5
41 484 Muhammad Jawad Mian Maqbool Ahmad 36402-8153144-1 34.5 0 0 24 6 64.5
42 730 Shabnum Amanat Amanat Ali 33102-7212469-2 37.5 0 0 20 7 64.5
43 389 Mohsin Shoukat Shoukat Ali 32203-2950324-1 30.0 2 0 25 7 64.0
44 651 Rana Mazhar Ali Umar Hayat 35201-6522765-9 25.0 2 0 29 8 64.0
45 662 Rasham Armab Zulfiqar Ali 34103-0473370-2 31.0 0 0 26 7 64.0
46 777 Sulman Munawar Munawar Hussain 35404-8159718-3 25.0 5 0 26 8 64.0
47 793 Syed Qunber Shabir Naqvi Syeesyee Shabir Hussain Naqvi 36502-5534292-5 33.0 2 0 22 7 64.0
48 208 Ghulam Qadir Ghulam Hussain 35201-6870444-3 26.5 4 0 25 8 63.5
49 231 Hafiz Umar Farooq Hafiz Ghulam Shabbir 38401-9548389-5 28.5 5 0 22 8 63.5
50 326 Kiran Anwaar Muhammad Anwaar Shah Bodla 36502-3347345-6 33.5 0 0 24 6 63.5
51 476 Muhammad Irfan Allah Wasaya 36602-8995799-7 31.5 0 0 25 7 63.5
52 559 Muhammad Umar Zafar Zafar Iqbal 81102-6377846-9 33.5 1 0 22 7 63.5
53 52 Ahmed Hashaam Muhammad Younus 35202-1584109-1 37.0 0 0 21 5 63.0

LLM Constitutional Law-Waiting Merit List



54 424 Muhammad Aqeed Ur Rehman Akthar Hussain 33102-3056104-9 33.0 2 0 21 7 63.0
55 537 Muhammad Shahid Sultan Ali 34101-6781722-9 25.0 5 0 25 8 63.0
56 8 Abdul Ghaffar Muhammad Murad Bhutto 43503-0454666-5 33.5 1 0 22 6 62.5
57 528 Muhammad Safian Muhammad Amin 34103-6006596-3 26.5 5 0 25 6 62.5
58 717 Sana Nazir Muhammad Nazir 36502-2232929-6 27.5 5 0 23 7 62.5
59 761 Shoaib Mazhar Mazhar Abbas 33402-0357871-5 27.5 0 0 28 7 62.5
60 210 Gull -e-mehak Faheem Ud Din 35202-2212651-8 31.0 0 0 25 6 62.0
61 344 Majid Khan Haji Kora Khan 43203-7902725-3 26.0 5 0 23 8 62.0
62 349 Mamoona Afzal Mohammad Afzal 34402-0290213-4 37.0 0 0 20 5 62.0
63 593 Nadeem Akbar Muhammad Akbar 38403-8173755-1 28.0 2 0 27 5 62.0
64 185 Faiza Saeed Saeed Ahmad 35501-0389689-8 29.5 2 0 24 6 61.5
65 402 Muhammad Abid Hussain Haji Muhammad Sharif 71103-0521599-7 32.5 0 0 22 7 61.5
66 527 Muhammad Saad Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 38101-5438604-9 27.5 1 0 28 5 61.5
67 705 Saliha Seerat Muhammad Iqbal 35403-7120656-2 28.5 5 0 22 6 61.5
68 737 Shahid Aziz Muhammad Yousuf 33201-1445027-1 26.5 0 0 27 8 61.5
69 194 Fatima Shoukat Ali Buttar 34101-1220993-0 31.0 2 0 21 7 61.0
70 221 Hafiz Muhammad Asad Muhammad Ayub 35202-5636197-3 29.0 2 0 22 8 61.0
71 294 Jahanzaib Nazir Ahmed 45101-7989758-7 27.0 0 0 26 8 61.0
72 451 Muhammad Fahad Nazar Muhammad 35401-9839006-7 25.0 4 0 27 5 61.0
73 551 Muhammad Talha Liaqat Liaqat Ali 32304-2063539-3 33.0 0 0 21 7 61.0
74 719 Saqib Tariq Tariq Mehmood 35200-9940333-5 32.0 1 0 21 7 61.0
75 781 Syed Ahmad Ali Shah Syed Raza Shah 71104-6983861-7 32.0 0 0 23 6 61.0
76 903 Zunia Jamshaid Rana Jamshaid Hussain Rana 35202-6362812-8 31.0 2 0 21 7 61.0
77 166 Dur-e-shehwar Khan Sakhawat Hussain Khan 35201-4458369-6 28.5 1 0 25 6 60.5
78 486 Muhammad Jawad Khan Saeed Akmal Khan 35201-2809218-5 21.5 5 0 26 8 60.5
79 690 Sadam Hussain Iftekhar Ahmad 34104-4454687-5 34.5 0 0 20 6 60.5
80 843 Usman Ali Munawar Hussain 35402-5240565-7 27.5 4 0 21 8 60.5
81 97 Aneeqa Qureshi Ghulam Mohy-ud-din Qureshi 35201-1461246-0 24.0 0 0 28 8 60.0
82 144 Ayesha Maqbool Maqbool Ahmad 35302-3682242-0 23.0 1 0 29 7 60.0
83 617 Nawal Saleha Mian Muhammad Shabir Akhter 35202-6796870-8 33.0 0 0 22 5 60.0
84 679 Saad Hasan M Ilyas Farooqi 35102-6221165-5 30.0 0 0 23 7 60.0
85 688 Saba Sarwar Bhatti Muhammad Sarwar Bhatti 35303-5165652-6 31.0 1 0 22 6 60.0
86 901 Zulqurnain Razzaq Abdul Razzaq 33303-4243260-1 33.0 0 0 20 7 60.0
87 64 Ajwed Raza Cheema Mehfooz Ahmed Cheema 34601-9581579-1 26.5 0 0 26 7 59.5
88 83 Altaf Hussain Akhtar Hussain 45203-1870730-7 30.5 1 0 23 5 59.5
89 207 Ghulam Murtaza Aslam Ch Muhammad Aslam Marth 37302-9384354-9 26.5 5 0 21 7 59.5
90 269 Humayoon Khan Abdul Hadi 54401-8930394-1 27.5 0 0 24 8 59.5
91 284 Iram Ajmal Muhammad  Ajmal Khan 35202-6431059-4 22.5 5 0 24 8 59.5
92 561 Muhammad Umer Ul Hasnain Abdul Ghaffar Zahid 31103-9558576-7 27.5 0 0 26 6 59.5
93 869 Waseem Abbas Qadir Bakhsh 32304-3072738-1 33.5 0 0 21 5 59.5
94 890 Zeeshan Ali Mukhtar Ahmad 33104-4115948-1 32.5 0 0 20 7 59.5
95 24 Abdur Rahman Muhammad Raza 71202-4750615-9 25.0 1 0 24 9 59.0
96 550 Muhammad Tahir Mansoor KhanMuhammad Israil Khan 11101-6711941-7 30.0 0 0 21 8 59.0
97 557 Muhammad Umar Muneer Ahmed 52203-1799661-5 22.0 5 0 24 8 59.0
98 182 Faiza Ashfaq Muhammad Ashfaq Ahmad 34104-6009658-8 27.5 4 0 21 6 58.5
99 408 Muhammad Ahmad Hafeez Ullah 36402-7214925-3 21.5 5 0 27 5 58.5

100 567 Muhammad Waqar Ghulam Hussain 36601-8362823-3 25.5 0 0 27 6 58.5
101 91 Amir Islam Muhammad Islam 36601-8610432-5 23.0 5 0 23 7 58.0
102 131 Asmat Ullah Sikandar Hayat 33202-7397818-1 31.0 0 0 22 5 58.0
103 226 Hafiz Muhammad Usman Muhammad Zafar Ul Allah 34301-4391598-1 21.0 5 0 24 8 58.0
104 371 Mehwish Khursheed Haji Khursheed Ahmed 31201-5391719-8 24.0 5 0 24 5 58.0
105 385 Mohammad Shahzad Mohammad Boota 35201-5324220-5 30.0 0 0 21 7 58.0
106 436 Muhammad Asif Usmani Abdul Hayee Usmani 35202-1650532-3 23.0 0 0 28 7 58.0
107 635 Qurat Ul Ain Rana Sarfraz Ali Khan 35101-0715345-8 30.0 1 0 21 6 58.0
108 641 Rabia Mehmood Mehmood Ahmed 35202-9949654-4 30.0 0 0 22 6 58.0
109 789 Syed Ikyan Khalid Shah Dr. Syed Khalid Shah 35201-1514956-1 29.0 0 0 21 8 58.0
110 214 Hafiz Aftab Sagheer Muhammad Sagheer 34102-6589143-3 27.5 4 0 21 5 57.5
111 270 Hurriya Saeed Rana Rana Muhammad Saeed Akhtar 35202-9847731-0 27.5 0 0 23 7 57.5
112 331 Komalbutt Abdul Jabbar 54400-1177297-8 26.5 0 0 24 7 57.5
113 383 Mohammad Adnan Mohammad Zareen 15607-0376058-7 28.5 0 0 23 6 57.5
114 558 Muhammad Umar Mukhtar Ch. Mukhtar Ahmed 81302-8094604-1 28.5 2 0 21 6 57.5
115 630 Owais Ahmed Haji Muhammad Ashiq 31302-3847594-7 29.5 2 0 21 5 57.5
116 646 Rai Abdul Basit Rai Bashir Ahmad 35404-2375865-9 26.5 1 0 24 6 57.5



117 15 Abdul Qadeer Khan Muhammad Ramzan 35102-8467418-5 23.0 3 0 25 6 57.0
118 35 Adnan Rashid Haji Rashid Ahmad 35302-1987634-3 29.0 0 0 21 7 57.0
119 114 Arshad Ali Khan Mayu Muhammad Ramzan 35102-2616873-7 24.0 2 0 26 5 57.0
120 354 Maria Bibi Haji Muhammad 35101-5760082-4 25.0 5 0 20 7 57.0
121 373 Memoona Azra Ghulam Rasool 34402-9027385-4 24.0 4 0 23 6 57.0
122 427 Muhammad Arslan Muhammad Shafiq 35402-8017167-9 29.0 2 0 20 6 57.0
123 511 Muhammad Noman Khalid Khalid Javid 35401-6981113-9 30.0 0 0 21 6 57.0
124 723 Sarfraz Ali Saraj Din 34302-1407574-7 23.0 5 0 23 6 57.0
125 10 Abdul Hafeez Abdul Hameed 34102-2729575-5 26.5 5 0 20 5 56.5
126 128 Asma Hanif Sethi Muhammad Hanif 35202-0804529-8 28.5 1 0 20 7 56.5
127 740 Shahmeena Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Khan 35202-6800665-2 27.5 2 0 22 5 56.5
128 765 Sibtain Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-1834739-3 27.5 2 0 21 6 56.5
129 851 Usman Naroo Muhammad Parvez 34102-6326387-5 30.5 0 0 21 5 56.5
130 137 Attaullah Muhammad Idrees 35303-4795034-9 30.0 0 0 21 5 56.0
131 209 Goher Ali Naseer-ul-din 35202-4107847-9 24.0 4 0 21 7 56.0
132 238 Hamid Ali Dyal Abid Hussain 35405-0433356-1 22.0 0 0 27 7 56.0
133 278 Ihtsham Ali Gulzar Ali 35403-0129784-5 25.0 3 0 22 6 56.0
134 743 Shahzada Shah Behram Muhammad Riaz 35201-6322417-5 23.0 3 0 23 7 56.0
135 784 Syed Asad Ali Shah Syed Manseb Ali Shah 35202-2561524-1 25.0 0 0 25 6 56.0
136 103 Anwar Zeb Kiani Tariq Javed Raja 35202-8317219-3 21.5 3 0 23 8 55.5
137 158 Badar Munir Munir Ahmad 35404-3742868-3 29.5 0 0 21 5 55.5
138 503 Muhammad Moin Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-7356116-5 27.5 0 0 23 5 55.5
139 636 Quratulain Nazir Ahmed 45208-4084908-0 29.5 0 0 21 5 55.5
140 656 Rana Mustansar Ali Rana Karamat Ali 31102-6394720-1 26.5 0 0 22 7 55.5
141 756 Shehroze Ali Akbar Muhammad Akbar Javed 34201-5887251-5 24.5 1 0 23 7 55.5
142 130 Asma Irfan Muhammad Irfan 61101-4904754-2 25.0 0 0 22 8 55.0
143 161 Bushra Abdul Majeed Abdul Majeed Bhatti 35201-1680992-0 25.0 0 0 24 6 55.0
144 266 Hira Tahir Muhammad Aslam Tahir 35201-2957758-4 25.0 2 0 23 5 55.0
145 452 Muhammad Faheem Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-1625277-3 24.0 2 0 24 5 55.0
146 60 Aimen Fatima Zahoor Ahmad 38401-6277516-6 26.5 1 0 21 6 54.5
147 180 Faiza Nasir 34101-3609375-2 27.5 0 0 22 5 54.5
148 49 Ahmad Raza Sher Muhammad 35102-0423870-3 22.0 2 0 25 5 54.0
149 77 Ali Raza Lone Abdul Rasheed  Lone 34101-7857691-1 25.0 3 0 21 5 54.0
150 211 Habeeb Waheed Abdul Waheed 35404-1255059-3 26.0 0 0 23 5 54.0
151 620 Nazia Noureen Mumtaz Khan 38401-8726184-2 21.0 5 0 22 6 54.0
152 639 Rabia Abid M Boota Abid 35102-1335917-8 25.0 1 0 23 5 54.0
153 423 Muhammad Anwar Pir Muhammad 56302-0886999-9 27.5 0 0 20 6 53.5
154 41 Aftab Rasool Ghulam Rasool 34302-7277621-5 22.0 0 0 24 7 53.0
155 189 Farhat Majeed Abdul Majeed Bhatti 35201-1256160-4 26.0 2 0 20 5 53.0
156 190 Farida Muhammad Shaukat Ali 34102-1470786-4 25.0 0 0 23 5 53.0
157 234 Haider Ali Khan Lal Khan 33104-0428861-9 24.0 0 0 22 7 53.0
158 637 Qurrah Tul Ain Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar Saif (late) 31102-3602215-8 26.0 0 0 22 5 53.0
159 53 Ahmed Khan Muhammad Sawar Khan 55401-2993539-3 25.0 1 0 21 5 52.0
160 900 Zulfiqar Abbas Ghulam Abbas Awan 34301-9224951-9 23.0 2 0 20 7 52.0
161 150 Ayesha Siddiqui Muhammad Shakeel Akhtar Siddiqui35201-9038876-0 25.5 0 0 21 5 51.5
162 579 Mujtaba Sohail Gill Sohail Mushtaq 34101-1761764-7 25.0 0 0 20 6 51.0
163 289 Irtiza Shoukat Shoukat Ali Siddqui 35202-3703555-1 21.5 1 0 20 8 50.5
164 821 Tariq Mehmood Mansab Ali 35501-0542597-1 21.5 0 0 23 6 50.5
165 102 Anum Tariq Tariq Mahmood 35202-1970350-2 20.5 0 0 22 7 49.5
166 375 Mian Bilal Imtiaz Imtiaz Ahmad 35202-3965652-9 21.5 2 0 21 5 49.5
167 73 Ali Hassan Jajja Ch. Mushtaq Ahmed 34602-7520298-5 20.5 3 0 20 5 48.5
168 627 Noor Saif Saifurehman 34102-1495854-4 21.5 0 0 22 5 48.5
169 697 Sagheer Abbas Muhammad Abbas 36402-6221067-3 19.5 0 0 21 5 45.5

Muhammad Ishaq
Assistant Treasurer

Prof. Dr. Amman Ullah Malik Prof. Dr. Shahbaz Ahmad Cheema
Dean (Faculty of Law) Director



1.

2.

3.

Sr # Roll # Name of the candidate Father Name
Academic 

marks out of 
40

Publication 
marks out of 

05

Experience 
marks out of 

05

Entry Test 
marks out 

of 40

Interview 
marks out 

of 10

Total 
marks

Remarks

1 512 Muhammad Noman Yasin Muhammad Yasin Shaheen 37 0 2 29 7 75.00
2 54 Ahmed Razzaq Abdul Razzaq Ahmed 37.5 0 2 29 6 74.50
3 58 Aiman Bashir Bashir Khan 40 0 0 26 8 74.00
4 112 Arooj Rehman Ch Abdul Rehman 37 0 3 25 9 74.00
5 822 Tatheer Fatima Ghulam Taqi Sajid 38.5 0 1 26 8 73.50
6 863 Waqar Elahi Mehboob Elahi 35.5 0 0 31 7 73.50
7 45 Ahmad Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 37 0 0 29 6 72.00
8 672 Rifda Majeed Shahid Majeed 37 0 0 28 7 72.00
9 244 Hamza Hafeez Abdul Hafeez 37 0 0 26 8 71.00
10 258 Hassan Maqsood Ahmad Aujla Tanser Maqsood Ahmed 29 0 5 28 9 71.00
11 504 Muhammad Musab Saeed Mian Saeed Ahmad 33.5 0 1 28 8 70.50
12 753 Shaqid Ullah Qalam Khan 35.5 0 0 26 9 70.50
13 274 Ifra Ayesha Rana Muhammad Tahir 40 0 0 25 5 70.00
14 193 Fateh Ali Raza Qurban Hussain 35.5 0 0 28 6 69.50
15 252 Haseeb Fatima Zulfiqar Ali 33.5 0 1 28 7 69.50
16 872 Yasir Rashid Khan Muhammad Rashid 38.5 0 0 23 8 69.50
17 175 Fahira Zulifqar Zulifqar Ahmad 40 0 0 22 7 69.00
18 285 Iram Saba Muhammad Ramzan 31 0 5 25 8 69.00
19 330 Komal Zahra Waseem-ul-hasnain Azhar 31 0 0 30 8 69.00
20 411 Muhammad Ahmad Jahangir Muhammad Jahangir 32 0 2 28 7 69.00

Muhammad Ishaq
Dean (Faculty of Law) Assistant TreasurerDirector

Any candidate who is found at any time to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the Admission Form or by wilful concealment of any 
material fact (particularly about Marks, Division, Previous Admission to the Institute or employment, expulsion, conversion: etc.) shall be dropped from the 
rolls of the PSLS/University.

Students shall pay their dues in the University by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan Forms from the PSLS office, before the close of 
banking hours till 23/12/2021 (Thursday). Students shall submit their original documents before issuance the Challan Forms in the office of the PSLS. 
Those who will not deposit their dues within the stipulated period of time shall lose their right to admission.

The PSLS/University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission etc.
CANDIDATE SELECTED ON MERIT

Note: Bank challan will be issued on verification of original documents and license showing their experience.

Prof. Dr. Amman Ullah Malik Prof. Dr. Shahbaz Ahmad Cheema

Postgraduate School of Legal Studies (PSLS) - Faculty of Law
UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

LLM Economic Laws (Regular) 2021 - First Merit List
The following candidates have been selected for admission to LLM Economic Laws, (Semester-I / Regular) Program  for the academic session 2021-2023 subject to 
the following conditions:

Dr. 
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1 412 Muhammad Ahmad Nawaz Muhammad Iqbal 33302-5000890-5 33.0 5 0 24 7 69.0
2 540 Muhammad Shahzad Akram Muhammad Akram 36101-9417904-1 35.0 1 0 26 7 69.0
3 589 Nadar Ali Ghulam Rasool 45201-9885495-3 32.0 0 0 30 7 69.0
4 626 Nofil Rasul Shahid Rasul 32304-9256598-2 28.0 0 0 32 9 69.0
5 830 Umair Arif Muhammad Arif 34101-1038248-9 30.0 0 0 31 8 69.0
6 457 Muhammad Hamza Abdul Saboor 38402-2508600-5 31.0 0 0 30 7 68.0
7 758 Shehzadi Isra Aslam Muhammad Aslam 38401-7681230-0 34.0 0 0 26 8 68.0
8 887 Zeba Rani Fateh Muhammad 34202-2401791-8 32.5 2 0 25 8 67.5
9 493 Muhammad Kamran Tahir Tahir Mehmood 34501-4949752-9 28.5 2 0 28 8 66.5

10 507 Muhammad Muzafar Awan Muhammad Bashir Iqbal Awan 33301-3030630-9 31.5 1 0 28 6 66.5
11 749 Shakeela Mahmood Mahmood Ahmad 35202-4535683-0 27.5 5 0 27 7 66.5
12 134 Athar Hussain Talib Hussain 38401-4188530-7 30.0 2 0 27 7 66.0
13 99 Anita Shehzadi Sheraz Ahmad Gohar 35102-1778458-2 29.5 0 0 28 8 65.5
14 186 Faraz Ahmed Naimatullah 45204-1882201-7 35.5 0 0 23 7 65.5
15 448 Muhammad Dawood Tahir Tahir Mahmod 33105-4303491-7 32.5 0 0 24 9 65.5
16 790 Syed Muhammad Ali Shah Syed Attaullah Shah 45102-2267914-7 33.5 0 0 24 8 65.5
17 163 Ch. Zahid Tariq Ch. Tariq Mehmood 35200-4258688-3 30.0 4 0 23 8 65.0
18 328 Kiran Shahzadi Allah Ditta 33104-7285300-6 32.0 0 0 27 6 65.0
19 487 Muhammad Junaid Shoukat Ali 35404-9601492-3 31.0 1 0 27 6 65.0
20 624 Nida Naeem Muhammad Naeem 35202-6802479-4 34.0 0 0 24 7 65.0
21 855 Uswa Maryam Mehar Muhammad Ihsan 34201-2638741-8 36.0 0 0 21 8 65.0
22 651 Rana Mazhar Ali Umar Hayat 35201-6522765-9 25.0 2 0 29 8 64.0
23 662 Rasham Armab Zulfiqar Ali 34103-0473370-2 31.0 0 0 26 7 64.0
24 777 Sulman Munawar Munawar Hussain 35404-8159718-3 25.0 5 0 26 8 64.0
25 793 Syed Qunber Shabir Naqvi Syeesyee Shabir Hussain Naqvi 36502-5534292-5 33.0 2 0 22 7 64.0
26 208 Ghulam Qadir Ghulam Hussain 35201-6870444-3 26.5 4 0 25 8 63.5
27 231 Hafiz Umar Farooq Hafiz Ghulam Shabbir 38401-9548389-5 28.5 5 0 22 8 63.5
28 476 Muhammad Irfan Allah Wasaya 36602-8995799-7 31.5 0 0 25 7 63.5
29 537 Muhammad Shahid Sultan Ali 34101-6781722-9 25.0 5 0 25 8 63.0
30 556 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Shahbaz Gull 34301-2787886-7 29.5 0 0 26 7 62.5
31 717 Sana Nazir Muhammad Nazir 36502-2232929-6 27.5 5 0 23 7 62.5
32 761 Shoaib Mazhar Mazhar Abbas 33402-0357871-5 27.5 0 0 28 7 62.5
33 803 Tabinda Khizer Rana Khizer Hayat Khan 34101-2565112-0 31.5 0 0 23 8 62.5
34 381 Moazzam Anees Khan Lodhi Anees Ahmad Khan Lodhi 36502-2818201-5 28.0 5 0 21 8 62.0
35 593 Nadeem Akbar Muhammad Akbar 38403-8173755-1 28.0 2 0 27 5 62.0
36 402 Muhammad Abid Hussain Haji Muhammad Sharif 71103-0521599-7 32.5 0 0 22 7 61.5
37 705 Saliha Seerat Muhammad Iqbal 35403-7120656-2 28.5 5 0 22 6 61.5
38 737 Shahid Aziz Muhammad Yousuf 33201-1445027-1 26.5 0 0 27 8 61.5
39 28 Abida Nazeer Nazeer Ahmad 34503-0588329-4 29.0 0 0 26 6 61.0
40 451 Muhammad Fahad Nazar Muhammad 35401-9839006-7 25.0 4 0 27 5 61.0
41 551 Muhammad Talha Liaqat Liaqat Ali 32304-2063539-3 33.0 0 0 21 7 61.0
42 719 Saqib Tariq Tariq Mehmood 35200-9940333-5 32.0 1 0 21 7 61.0
43 166 Dur-e-shehwar Khan Sakhawat Hussain Khan 35201-4458369-6 28.5 1 0 25 6 60.5
44 352 Maria Ashfaq Qazi Muhammad Ashfaq 34301-5547479-4 21.5 5 0 26 8 60.5
45 843 Usman Ali Munawar Hussain 35402-5240565-7 27.5 4 0 21 8 60.5
46 97 Aneeqa Qureshi Ghulam Mohy-ud-din Qureshi 35201-1461246-0 24.0 0 0 28 8 60.0
47 679 Saad Hasan M Ilyas Farooqi 35102-6221165-5 30.0 0 0 23 7 60.0
48 688 Saba Sarwar Bhatti Muhammad Sarwar Bhatti 35303-5165652-6 31.0 1 0 22 6 60.0
49 64 Ajwed Raza Cheema Mehfooz Ahmed Cheema 34601-9581579-1 26.5 0 0 26 7 59.5
50 83 Altaf Hussain Akhtar Hussain 45203-1870730-7 30.5 1 0 23 5 59.5
51 284 Iram Ajmal Muhammad  Ajmal Khan 35202-6431059-4 22.5 5 0 24 8 59.5
52 561 Muhammad Umer Ul Hasnain Abdul Ghaffar Zahid 31103-9558576-7 27.5 0 0 26 6 59.5
53 890 Zeeshan Ali Mukhtar Ahmad 33104-4115948-1 32.5 0 0 20 7 59.5
54 550 Muhammad Tahir Mansoor Khan Muhammad Israil Khan 11101-6711941-7 30.0 0 0 21 8 59.0
55 557 Muhammad Umar Muneer Ahmed 52203-1799661-5 22.0 5 0 24 8 59.0
56 408 Muhammad Ahmad Hafeez Ullah 36402-7214925-3 21.5 5 0 27 5 58.5
57 91 Amir Islam Muhammad Islam 36601-8610432-5 23.0 5 0 23 7 58.0
58 131 Asmat Ullah Sikandar Hayat 33202-7397818-1 31.0 0 0 22 5 58.0
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59 226 Hafiz Muhammad Usman Muhammad Zafar Ul Allah 34301-4391598-1 21.0 5 0 24 8 58.0
60 371 Mehwish Khursheed Haji Khursheed Ahmed 31201-5391719-8 24.0 5 0 24 5 58.0
61 385 Mohammad Shahzad Mohammad Boota 35201-5324220-5 30.0 0 0 21 7 58.0
62 641 Rabia Mehmood Mehmood Ahmed 35202-9949654-4 30.0 0 0 22 6 58.0
63 789 Syed Ikyan Khalid Shah Dr. Syed Khalid Shah 35201-1514956-1 29.0 0 0 21 8 58.0
64 214 Hafiz Aftab Sagheer Muhammad Sagheer 34102-6589143-3 27.5 4 0 21 5 57.5
65 270 Hurriya Saeed Rana Rana Muhammad Saeed Akhtar 35202-9847731-0 27.5 0 0 23 7 57.5
66 331 Komalbutt Abdul Jabbar 54400-1177297-8 26.5 0 0 24 7 57.5
67 630 Owais Ahmed Haji Muhammad Ashiq 31302-3847594-7 29.5 2 0 21 5 57.5
68 646 Rai Abdul Basit Rai Bashir Ahmad 35404-2375865-9 26.5 1 0 24 6 57.5
69 15 Abdul Qadeer Khan Muhammad Ramzan 35102-8467418-5 23.0 3 0 25 6 57.0
70 35 Adnan Rashid Haji Rashid Ahmad 35302-1987634-3 29.0 0 0 21 7 57.0
71 114 Arshad Ali Khan Mayu Muhammad Ramzan 35102-2616873-7 24.0 2 0 26 5 57.0
72 427 Muhammad Arslan Muhammad Shafiq 35402-8017167-9 29.0 2 0 20 6 57.0
73 511 Muhammad Noman Khalid Khalid Javid 35401-6981113-9 30.0 0 0 21 6 57.0
74 723 Sarfraz Ali Saraj Din 34302-1407574-7 23.0 5 0 23 6 57.0
75 10 Abdul Hafeez Abdul Hameed 34102-2729575-5 26.5 5 0 20 5 56.5
76 128 Asma Hanif Sethi Muhammad Hanif 35202-0804529-8 28.5 1 0 20 7 56.5
77 765 Sibtain Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-1834739-3 27.5 2 0 21 6 56.5
78 851 Usman Naroo Muhammad Parvez 34102-6326387-5 30.5 0 0 21 5 56.5
79 238 Hamid Ali Dyal Abid Hussain 35405-0433356-1 22.0 0 0 27 7 56.0
80 743 Shahzada Shah Behram Muhammad Riaz 35201-6322417-5 23.0 3 0 23 7 56.0
81 784 Syed Asad Ali Shah Syed Manseb Ali Shah 35202-2561524-1 25.0 0 0 25 6 56.0
82 103 Anwar Zeb Kiani Tariq Javed Raja 35202-8317219-3 21.5 3 0 23 8 55.5
83 158 Badar Munir Munir Ahmad 35404-3742868-3 29.5 0 0 21 5 55.5
84 503 Muhammad Moin Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-7356116-5 27.5 0 0 23 5 55.5
85 636 Quratulain Nazir Ahmed 45208-4084908-0 29.5 0 0 21 5 55.5
86 656 Rana Mustansar Ali Rana Karamat Ali 31102-6394720-1 26.5 0 0 22 7 55.5
87 130 Asma Irfan Muhammad Irfan 61101-4904754-2 25.0 0 0 22 8 55.0
88 161 Bushra Abdul Majeed Abdul Majeed Bhatti 35201-1680992-0 25.0 0 0 24 6 55.0
89 266 Hira Tahir Muhammad Aslam Tahir 35201-2957758-4 25.0 2 0 23 5 55.0
90 452 Muhammad Faheem Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-1625277-3 24.0 2 0 24 5 55.0
91 60 Aimen Fatima Zahoor Ahmad 38401-6277516-6 26.5 1 0 21 6 54.5
92 180 Faiza Nasir 34101-3609375-2 27.5 0 0 22 5 54.5
93 298 Javeria Hayat Muhammad Furqan 37405-6011288-0 23.0 0 0 22 9 54.0
94 620 Nazia Noureen Mumtaz Khan 38401-8726184-2 21.0 5 0 22 6 54.0
95 41 Aftab Rasool Ghulam Rasool 34302-7277621-5 22.0 0 0 24 7 53.0
96 189 Farhat Majeed Abdul Majeed Bhatti 35201-1256160-4 26.0 2 0 20 5 53.0
97 190 Farida Muhammad Shaukat Ali 34102-1470786-4 25.0 0 0 23 5 53.0
98 637 Qurrah Tul Ain Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar Saif (late) 31102-3602215-8 26.0 0 0 22 5 53.0
99 53 Ahmed Khan Muhammad Sawar Khan 55401-2993539-3 25.0 1 0 21 5 52.0

100 579 Mujtaba Sohail Gill Sohail Mushtaq 34101-1761764-7 25.0 0 0 20 6 51.0
101 289 Irtiza Shoukat Shoukat Ali Siddqui 35202-3703555-1 21.5 1 0 20 8 50.5
102 102 Anum Tariq Tariq Mahmood 35202-1970350-2 20.5 0 0 22 7 49.5
103 73 Ali Hassan Jajja Ch. Mushtaq Ahmed 34602-7520298-5 20.5 3 0 20 5 48.5
104 464 Muhammad Hassan Islam Muhammad Aslam 35201-6495596-3 20.5 1 0 22 5 48.5
105 697 Sagheer Abbas Muhammad Abbas 36402-6221067-3 19.5 0 0 21 5 45.5

Muhammad Ishaq
Assistant Treasurer

Prof. Dr. Amman Ullah Malik Prof. Dr. Shahbaz Ahmad Cheema
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Total 
marks
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1 101 Ansa Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 40 0 0 30 8 78.00
2 75 Ali Naqi Tipu Anees Abbas 34.5 0 4 30 8 76.50
3 3 Aamir Sultan Sultan Ali 40 0 1 27 7 75.00
4 350 Manaim Safeer Safeer Hussain Najam 40 0 0 28 7 75.00
5 512 Muhammad Noman Yasin Muhammad Yasin Shaheen 37 0 2 29 7 75.00
6 54 Ahmed Razzaq Abdul Razzaq Ahmed 37.5 0 2 29 6 74.50
7 58 Aiman Bashir Bashir Khan 40 0 0 26 8 74.00
8 112 Arooj Rehman Ch Abdul Rehman 37 0 3 25 9 74.00
9 230 Hafiz Shah Jalal Ud Din Sohail Ahmad Shah 40 0 0 27 7 74.00
10 62 Aitzaz Anar Tarar Muhammad Anar 37.5 0 0 27 9 73.50
11 400 Muhammad Aamir Abdur Razzaq 35.5 0 0 30 8 73.50
12 822 Tatheer Fatima Ghulam Taqi Sajid 38.5 0 1 26 8 73.50
13 863 Waqar Elahi Mehboob Elahi 35.5 0 0 31 7 73.50
14 696 Safwana Hassan Chaudhary Ahmad Hassan 37 0 0 28 8 73.00
15 345 Malik Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Ayub 35.5 0 0 29 8 72.50
16 560 Muhammad Umer Haider Azdee SunpalMuhammad Sajid Azdee Sunpal 40 0 0 27 5 72.00
17 94 Amna Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob 36 0 1 25 9 71.00
18 244 Hamza Hafeez Abdul Hafeez 37 0 0 26 8 71.00
19 258 Hassan Maqsood Ahmad Aujla Tanser Maqsood Ahmed 29 0 5 28 9 71.00
20 218 Hafiz M.ramzan Rafiq M.rafiq 33.5 0 5 24 8 70.50

Muhammad Ishaq
Dean (Faculty of Law) Assistant TreasurerDirector

Students shall pay their dues in the University by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan Forms from the PSLS office, before the close of banking 
hours till 23/12/2021 (Thursday). Students shall submit their original documents before issuance the Challan Forms in the office of the PSLS. Those who will 
not deposit their dues within the stipulated period of time shall lose their right to admission.

The PSLS/University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission etc.
CANDIDATE SELECTED ON MERIT

Note: Bank challan will be issued on verification of original documents and license showing their experience.

Prof. Dr. Amman Ullah Malik Prof. Dr. Shahbaz Ahmad Cheema

Postgraduate School of Legal Studies (PSLS) - Faculty of Law
UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
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Any candidate who is found at any time to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the Admission Form or by wilful concealment of any 
material fact (particularly about Marks, Division, Previous Admission to the Institute or employment, expulsion, conversion: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls 
of the PSLS/University.
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1 504 Muhammad Musab Saeed Mian Saeed Ahmad 35103-2354071-1 33.5 1 0 28 8 70.5
2 753 Shaqid Ullah Qalam Khan 12103-6272535-1 35.5 0 0 26 9 70.5
3 799 Syed Waqar Azeem Bukhari Zakir Hussain Shah 35102-6679455-5 35.5 2 0 26 7 70.5
4 274 Ifra Ayesha Rana Muhammad Tahir 33303-5940586-2 40.0 0 0 25 5 70.0
5 497 Muhammad Maghfoorullah Naqeebullah Khan 11201-6972838-9 37.0 0 0 27 6 70.0
6 193 Fateh Ali Raza Qurban Hussain 38404-4396994-5 35.5 0 0 28 6 69.5
7 252 Haseeb Fatima Zulfiqar Ali 34103-3408882-0 33.5 1 0 28 7 69.5
8 578 Mujahid Munir Munir Ahmed 34502-0430331-5 30.5 3 0 29 7 69.5
9 680 Saad Hassan Khan Hassan Mahmood Khan 36302-3780090-7 35.5 0 0 26 8 69.5

10 872 Yasir Rashid Khan Muhammad Rashid 15501-0621393-5 38.5 0 0 23 8 69.5
11 175 Fahira Zulifqar Zulifqar Ahmad 34103-6799165-8 40.0 0 0 22 7 69.0
12 285 Iram Saba Muhammad Ramzan 35202-1392641-4 31.0 5 0 25 8 69.0
13 330 Komal Zahra Waseem-ul-hasnain Azhar 33102-3685373-6 31.0 0 0 30 8 69.0
14 411 Muhammad Ahmad Jahangir Muhammad Jahangir 31105-7825030-7 32.0 2 0 28 7 69.0
15 412 Muhammad Ahmad Nawaz Muhammad Iqbal 33302-5000890-5 33.0 5 0 24 7 69.0
16 540 Muhammad Shahzad Akram Muhammad Akram 36101-9417904-1 35.0 1 0 26 7 69.0
17 589 Nadar Ali Ghulam Rasool 45201-9885495-3 32.0 0 0 30 7 69.0
18 626 Nofil Rasul Shahid Rasul 32304-9256598-2 28.0 0 0 32 9 69.0
19 830 Umair Arif Muhammad Arif 34101-1038248-9 30.0 0 0 31 8 69.0
20 897 Zia Ullah Gul Rahman 16202-9154960-5 32.0 1 0 29 7 69.0
21 581 Muntha Sadaf Muhammad Ashraf 34103-1882715-0 29.5 2 0 29 8 68.5
22 457 Muhammad Hamza Abdul Saboor 38402-2508600-5 31.0 0 0 30 7 68.0
23 758 Shehzadi Isra Aslam Muhammad Aslam 38401-7681230-0 34.0 0 0 26 8 68.0
24 119 Asama Saif Saif Ullah 34301-7882708-2 26.5 4 0 29 8 67.5
25 887 Zeba Rani Fateh Muhammad 34202-2401791-8 32.5 2 0 25 8 67.5
26 888 Zeenat Khalil Khalil Ahmed 35403-3471951-0 27.5 5 0 27 8 67.5
27 250 Haris Khurshid Khurshid Alam 34602-3432714-3 33.0 0 0 28 6 67.0
28 707 Salman Ahmed Abdul Haq 31102-6196245-1 34.0 2 0 23 8 67.0
29 780 Sumera Zahoor Zahoor Ahmad 35201-7026344-4 35.0 0 0 24 8 67.0
30 353 Maria Azhar Ranjha Azhar Iqbal Ranjha 34202-7130481-6 33.5 0 0 26 7 66.5
31 493 Muhammad Kamran Tahir Tahir Mehmood 34501-4949752-9 28.5 2 0 28 8 66.5
32 507 Muhammad Muzafar Awan Muhammad Bashir Iqbal Awan 33301-3030630-9 31.5 1 0 28 6 66.5
33 604 Namra Batool Ashfaq Ahmad Virk 34101-4274399-0 34.5 0 0 25 7 66.5
34 749 Shakeela Mahmood Mahmood Ahmad 35202-4535683-0 27.5 5 0 27 7 66.5
35 134 Athar Hussain Talib Hussain 38401-4188530-7 30.0 2 0 27 7 66.0
36 212 Habib Ullah Sarfraz Malik Muhammad Sarfraz 36502-0641338-9 37.0 0 0 24 5 66.0
37 262 Hassan Zaman Haji Ahmad Malik 38302-7076716-1 33.0 0 0 26 7 66.0
38 99 Anita Shehzadi Sheraz Ahmad Gohar 35102-1778458-2 29.5 0 0 28 8 65.5
39 367 Meharun Nisa Muhammad Boota 33104-2041673-2 33.5 4 0 22 6 65.5
40 447 Muhammad Danial Irfan Muhammad Irfan Sohail Khan 34101-0102993-9 33.5 0 0 25 7 65.5
41 448 Muhammad Dawood Tahir Tahir Mahmod 33105-4303491-7 32.5 0 0 24 9 65.5
42 612 Naveed Ahmad Malik Muhammad Ali 35501-0338566-7 27.5 3 0 28 7 65.5
43 790 Syed Muhammad Ali Shah Syed Attaullah Shah 45102-2267914-7 33.5 0 0 24 8 65.5
44 163 Ch. Zahid Tariq Ch. Tariq Mehmood 35200-4258688-3 30.0 4 0 23 8 65.0
45 169 Eisha Touseef Anwar 38403-1400246-8 32.0 0 0 25 8 65.0
46 328 Kiran Shahzadi Allah Ditta 33104-7285300-6 32.0 0 0 27 6 65.0
47 487 Muhammad Junaid Shoukat Ali 35404-9601492-3 31.0 1 0 27 6 65.0
48 587 Muzamil Aziz Aman Ullah Khan 34301-2758260-7 32.0 5 0 21 7 65.0
49 624 Nida Naeem Muhammad Naeem 35202-6802479-4 34.0 0 0 24 7 65.0
50 741 Shahmir Maqbool Butt Irfan Maqbool Butt 34104-5574471-1 33.0 0 0 24 8 65.0
51 855 Uswa Maryam Mehar Muhammad Ihsan 34201-2638741-8 36.0 0 0 21 8 65.0
52 98 Aneeqa Younas Muhammad Younas 34301-4824316-8 29.5 2 0 25 8 64.5
53 122 Asif Azam Muhammad Azam 34604-0396203-9 28.5 2 0 27 7 64.5
54 484 Muhammad Jawad Mian Maqbool Ahmad 36402-8153144-1 34.5 0 0 24 6 64.5
55 730 Shabnum Amanat Amanat Ali 33102-7212469-2 37.5 0 0 20 7 64.5
56 800 Syed Waseem Abbas Shah Syed Mulazim Hussain Shah 32304-9209312-3 35.5 0 0 22 7 64.5
57 389 Mohsin Shoukat Shoukat Ali 32203-2950324-1 30.0 2 0 25 7 64.0
58 651 Rana Mazhar Ali Umar Hayat 35201-6522765-9 25.0 2 0 29 8 64.0
59 662 Rasham Armab Zulfiqar Ali 34103-0473370-2 31.0 0 0 26 7 64.0
60 664 Rashid Shakoor Abdul Shakoor 35102-9011651-9 30.0 5 0 24 5 64.0
61 777 Sulman Munawar Munawar Hussain 35404-8159718-3 25.0 5 0 26 8 64.0
62 793 Syed Qunber Shabir Naqvi Syeesyee Shabir Hussain Naqvi 36502-5534292-5 33.0 2 0 22 7 64.0
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63 208 Ghulam Qadir Ghulam Hussain 35201-6870444-3 26.5 4 0 25 8 63.5
64 231 Hafiz Umar Farooq Hafiz Ghulam Shabbir 38401-9548389-5 28.5 5 0 22 8 63.5
65 326 Kiran Anwaar Muhammad Anwaar Shah Bodla 36502-3347345-6 33.5 0 0 24 6 63.5
66 476 Muhammad Irfan Allah Wasaya 36602-8995799-7 31.5 0 0 25 7 63.5
67 559 Muhammad Umar Zafar Zafar Iqbal 81102-6377846-9 33.5 1 0 22 7 63.5
68 52 Ahmed Hashaam Muhammad Younus 35202-1584109-1 37.0 0 0 21 5 63.0
69 424 Muhammad Aqeed Ur Rehman Akthar Hussain 33102-3056104-9 33.0 2 0 21 7 63.0
70 537 Muhammad Shahid Sultan Ali 34101-6781722-9 25.0 5 0 25 8 63.0
71 8 Abdul Ghaffar Muhammad Murad Bhutto 43503-0454666-5 33.5 1 0 22 6 62.5
72 31 Abubakar Fiaz Fiaz Ahmad 34301-8147628-3 28.5 3 0 25 6 62.5
73 528 Muhammad Safian Muhammad Amin 34103-6006596-3 26.5 5 0 25 6 62.5
74 556 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Shahbaz Gull 34301-2787886-7 29.5 0 0 26 7 62.5
75 717 Sana Nazir Muhammad Nazir 36502-2232929-6 27.5 5 0 23 7 62.5
76 761 Shoaib Mazhar Mazhar Abbas 33402-0357871-5 27.5 0 0 28 7 62.5
77 803 Tabinda Khizer Rana Khizer Hayat Khan 34101-2565112-0 31.5 0 0 23 8 62.5
78 210 Gull -e-mehak Faheem Ud Din 35202-2212651-8 31.0 0 0 25 6 62.0
79 344 Majid Khan Haji Kora Khan 43203-7902725-3 26.0 5 0 23 8 62.0
80 381 Moazzam Anees Khan Lodhi Anees Ahmad Khan Lodhi 36502-2818201-5 28.0 5 0 21 8 62.0
81 593 Nadeem Akbar Muhammad Akbar 38403-8173755-1 28.0 2 0 27 5 62.0
82 185 Faiza Saeed Saeed Ahmad 35501-0389689-8 29.5 2 0 24 6 61.5
83 324 Khurram Shahzad Muhammad Waris 33401-0416404-9 26.5 4 0 24 7 61.5
84 402 Muhammad Abid Hussain Haji Muhammad Sharif 71103-0521599-7 32.5 0 0 22 7 61.5
85 527 Muhammad Saad Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 38101-5438604-9 27.5 1 0 28 5 61.5
86 705 Saliha Seerat Muhammad Iqbal 35403-7120656-2 28.5 5 0 22 6 61.5
87 737 Shahid Aziz Muhammad Yousuf 33201-1445027-1 26.5 0 0 27 8 61.5
88 28 Abida Nazeer Nazeer Ahmad 34503-0588329-4 29.0 0 0 26 6 61.0
89 194 Fatima Shoukat Ali Buttar 34101-1220993-0 31.0 2 0 21 7 61.0
90 221 Hafiz Muhammad Asad Muhammad Ayub 35202-5636197-3 29.0 2 0 22 8 61.0
91 295 Jahanzaib Abdullah Muhammad Abdullah 36502-6458942-5 31.0 0 0 25 5 61.0
92 451 Muhammad Fahad Nazar Muhammad 35401-9839006-7 25.0 4 0 27 5 61.0
93 551 Muhammad Talha Liaqat Liaqat Ali 32304-2063539-3 33.0 0 0 21 7 61.0
94 719 Saqib Tariq Tariq Mehmood 35200-9940333-5 32.0 1 0 21 7 61.0
95 858 Wajeeh Mehmood Rao Sajid Mehmood 36603-1028882-1 31.0 0 0 23 7 61.0
96 352 Maria Ashfaq Qazi Muhammad Ashfaq 34301-5547479-4 21.5 5 0 26 8 60.5
97 554 Muhammad Touqeer Hassan Butt Nisar Ahmad Butt 35202-9970733-5 20.5 5 0 27 8 60.5
98 690 Sadam Hussain Iftekhar Ahmad 34104-4454687-5 34.5 0 0 20 6 60.5
99 843 Usman Ali Munawar Hussain 35402-5240565-7 27.5 4 0 21 8 60.5

100 846 Usman Ali Bhoon Umer Hayat Bhoon 34301-0990024-7 25.5 5 0 22 8 60.5
101 50 Ahmad Sabeeh Sabir Ali 34301-0454025-7 29.0 2 0 22 7 60.0
102 97 Aneeqa Qureshi Ghulam Mohy-ud-din Qureshi 35201-1461246-0 24.0 0 0 28 8 60.0
103 144 Ayesha Maqbool Maqbool Ahmad 35302-3682242-0 23.0 1 0 29 7 60.0
104 617 Nawal Saleha Mian Muhammad Shabir Akhter 35202-6796870-8 33.0 0 0 22 5 60.0
105 679 Saad Hasan M Ilyas Farooqi 35102-6221165-5 30.0 0 0 23 7 60.0
106 688 Saba Sarwar Bhatti Muhammad Sarwar Bhatti 35303-5165652-6 31.0 1 0 22 6 60.0
107 901 Zulqurnain Razzaq Abdul Razzaq 33303-4243260-1 33.0 0 0 20 7 60.0
108 64 Ajwed Raza Cheema Mehfooz Ahmed Cheema 34601-9581579-1 26.5 0 0 26 7 59.5
109 83 Altaf Hussain Akhtar Hussain 45203-1870730-7 30.5 1 0 23 5 59.5
110 207 Ghulam Murtaza Aslam Ch Muhammad Aslam Marth 37302-9384354-9 26.5 5 0 21 7 59.5
111 269 Humayoon Khan Abdul Hadi 54401-8930394-1 27.5 0 0 24 8 59.5
112 284 Iram Ajmal Muhammad  Ajmal Khan 35202-6431059-4 22.5 5 0 24 8 59.5
113 552 Muhammad Tanvir Ahmd Rashid Ahmad 35102-4948444-3 28.5 3 0 21 7 59.5
114 561 Muhammad Umer Ul Hasnain Abdul Ghaffar Zahid 31103-9558576-7 27.5 0 0 26 6 59.5
115 759 Sher Zaman Cheema Abdur Razzaq Hussain Cheema 35202-0606712-7 27.5 5 0 20 7 59.5
116 869 Waseem Abbas Qadir Bakhsh 32304-3072738-1 33.5 0 0 21 5 59.5
117 890 Zeeshan Ali Mukhtar Ahmad 33104-4115948-1 32.5 0 0 20 7 59.5
118 550 Muhammad Tahir Mansoor Khan Muhammad Israil Khan 11101-6711941-7 30.0 0 0 21 8 59.0
119 557 Muhammad Umar Muneer Ahmed 52203-1799661-5 22.0 5 0 24 8 59.0
120 182 Faiza Ashfaq Muhammad Ashfaq Ahmad 34104-6009658-8 27.5 4 0 21 6 58.5
121 283 Iqra Zafar Zafar Ali 31304-2180794-0 28.5 0 0 24 6 58.5
122 408 Muhammad Ahmad Hafeez Ullah 36402-7214925-3 21.5 5 0 27 5 58.5
123 480 Muhammad Irfan Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 35202-2308277-7 28.5 1 0 23 6 58.5
124 36 Aetisam Ahmad Butt Ghulam Murtaza Butt 35202-1106795-1 29.0 0 0 22 7 58.0
125 91 Amir Islam Muhammad Islam 36601-8610432-5 23.0 5 0 23 7 58.0
126 131 Asmat Ullah Sikandar Hayat 33202-7397818-1 31.0 0 0 22 5 58.0
127 226 Hafiz Muhammad Usman Muhammad Zafar Ul Allah 34301-4391598-1 21.0 5 0 24 8 58.0
128 371 Mehwish Khursheed Haji Khursheed Ahmed 31201-5391719-8 24.0 5 0 24 5 58.0
129 385 Mohammad Shahzad Mohammad Boota 35201-5324220-5 30.0 0 0 21 7 58.0
130 641 Rabia Mehmood Mehmood Ahmed 35202-9949654-4 30.0 0 0 22 6 58.0
131 789 Syed Ikyan Khalid Shah Dr. Syed Khalid Shah 35201-1514956-1 29.0 0 0 21 8 58.0
132 214 Hafiz Aftab Sagheer Muhammad Sagheer 34102-6589143-3 27.5 4 0 21 5 57.5
133 270 Hurriya Saeed Rana Rana Muhammad Saeed Akhtar 35202-9847731-0 27.5 0 0 23 7 57.5
134 331 Komalbutt Abdul Jabbar 54400-1177297-8 26.5 0 0 24 7 57.5
135 383 Mohammad Adnan Mohammad Zareen 15607-0376058-7 28.5 0 0 23 6 57.5



136 558 Muhammad Umar Mukhtar Ch. Mukhtar Ahmed 81302-8094604-1 28.5 2 0 21 6 57.5
137 630 Owais Ahmed Haji Muhammad Ashiq 31302-3847594-7 29.5 2 0 21 5 57.5
138 15 Abdul Qadeer Khan Muhammad Ramzan 35102-8467418-5 23.0 3 0 25 6 57.0
139 35 Adnan Rashid Haji Rashid Ahmad 35302-1987634-3 29.0 0 0 21 7 57.0
140 114 Arshad Ali Khan Mayu Muhammad Ramzan 35102-2616873-7 24.0 2 0 26 5 57.0
141 117 Arslan Mehmood Muhammad Younas Lar 31101-3476067-9 23.0 5 0 23 6 57.0
142 354 Maria Bibi Haji Muhammad 35101-5760082-4 25.0 5 0 20 7 57.0
143 373 Memoona Azra Ghulam Rasool 34402-9027385-4 24.0 4 0 23 6 57.0
144 427 Muhammad Arslan Muhammad Shafiq 35402-8017167-9 29.0 2 0 20 6 57.0
145 511 Muhammad Noman Khalid Khalid Javid 35401-6981113-9 30.0 0 0 21 6 57.0
146 723 Sarfraz Ali Saraj Din 34302-1407574-7 23.0 5 0 23 6 57.0
147 10 Abdul Hafeez Abdul Hameed 34102-2729575-5 26.5 5 0 20 5 56.5
148 128 Asma Hanif Sethi Muhammad Hanif 35202-0804529-8 28.5 1 0 20 7 56.5
149 192 Farwa Amir Muhammad Amir Farooq 35102-3048663-6 28.5 0 0 22 6 56.5
150 646 Rai Abdul Basit Rai Bashir Ahmad 35404-2375865-9 26.5 0 0 24 6 56.5
151 765 Sibtain Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-1834739-3 27.5 2 0 21 6 56.5
152 137 Attaullah Muhammad Idrees 35303-4795034-9 30.0 0 0 21 5 56.0
153 209 Goher Ali Naseer-ul-din 35202-4107847-9 24.0 4 0 21 7 56.0
154 278 Ihtsham Ali Gulzar Ali 35403-0129784-5 25.0 3 0 22 6 56.0
155 743 Shahzada Shah Behram Muhammad Riaz 35201-6322417-5 23.0 3 0 23 7 56.0
156 784 Syed Asad Ali Shah Syed Manseb Ali Shah 35202-2561524-1 25.0 0 0 25 6 56.0
157 103 Anwar Zeb Kiani Tariq Javed Raja 35202-8317219-3 21.5 3 0 23 8 55.5
158 158 Badar Munir Munir Ahmad 35404-3742868-3 29.5 0 0 21 5 55.5
159 417 Muhammad Ahtisham Ul Haq Tariq Muhammad Tariq 38405-3342481-5 25.5 0 0 23 7 55.5
160 425 Muhammad Aqil Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob 35201-2495110-9 27.5 0 0 22 6 55.5
161 503 Muhammad Moin Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-7356116-5 27.5 0 0 23 5 55.5
162 636 Quratulain Nazir Ahmed 45208-4084908-0 29.5 0 0 21 5 55.5
163 656 Rana Mustansar Ali Rana Karamat Ali 31102-6394720-1 26.5 0 0 22 7 55.5
164 745 Shahzeb Hussain Shah Sohail Latif 35202-3012359-9 27.5 0 0 22 6 55.5
165 756 Shehroze Ali Akbar Muhammad Akbar Javed 34201-5887251-5 24.5 1 0 23 7 55.5
166 130 Asma Irfan Muhammad Irfan 61101-4904754-2 25.0 0 0 22 8 55.0
167 161 Bushra Abdul Majeed Abdul Majeed Bhatti 35201-1680992-0 25.0 0 0 24 6 55.0
168 266 Hira Tahir Muhammad Aslam Tahir 35201-2957758-4 25.0 2 0 23 5 55.0
169 452 Muhammad Faheem Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 35301-1625277-3 24.0 2 0 24 5 55.0
170 522 Muhammad Raza Nasim Haider 35201-6188452-3 24.0 1 0 25 5 55.0
171 895 Zeeshan Khan Jadoon Karam Dad Khan 35202-2747462-1 25.0 1 0 21 8 55.0
172 60 Aimen Fatima Zahoor Ahmad 38401-6277516-6 26.5 1 0 21 6 54.5
173 180 Faiza Nasir 34101-3609375-2 27.5 0 0 22 5 54.5
174 267 Huma Nazir Muhammad Nazir Aasi 35202-6466534-2 28.5 0 0 20 6 54.5
175 769 Sohaib Sadiq Malik Muhammad Sadiq 35202-9637171-1 20.5 5 0 23 6 54.5
176 77 Ali Raza Lone Abdul Rasheed  Lone 34101-7857691-1 25.0 3 0 21 5 54.0
177 211 Habeeb Waheed Abdul Waheed 35404-1255059-3 26.0 0 0 23 5 54.0
178 391 Muahammad Hamza Rafi Haji Muhammad Rafi 35201-7648727-5 25.0 1 0 23 5 54.0
179 620 Nazia Noureen Mumtaz Khan 38401-8726184-2 21.0 5 0 22 6 54.0
180 639 Rabia Abid M Boota Abid 35102-1335917-8 25.0 1 0 23 5 54.0
181 59 Aiman Zahra M.ghazanfar Abbas 71501-2694381-8 27.5 0 0 20 6 53.5
182 423 Muhammad Anwar Pir Muhammad 56302-0886999-9 27.5 0 0 20 6 53.5
183 41 Aftab Rasool Ghulam Rasool 34302-7277621-5 22.0 0 0 24 7 53.0
184 189 Farhat Majeed Abdul Majeed Bhatti 35201-1256160-4 26.0 2 0 20 5 53.0
185 190 Farida Muhammad Shaukat Ali 34102-1470786-4 25.0 0 0 23 5 53.0
186 234 Haider Ali Khan Lal Khan 33104-0428861-9 24.0 0 0 22 7 53.0
187 637 Qurrah Tul Ain Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar Saif (late) 31102-3602215-8 26.0 0 0 22 5 53.0
188 401 Muhammad Aamir Naseer Naseer Ahmad Khan 35202-1048831-9 21.5 2 0 23 6 52.5
189 53 Ahmed Khan Muhammad Sawar Khan 55401-2993539-3 25.0 1 0 21 5 52.0
190 716 Sana Naseer Shabbir Hussain 35202-3178862-0 21.0 5 0 20 6 52.0
191 900 Zulfiqar Abbas Ghulam Abbas Awan 34301-9224951-9 23.0 2 0 20 7 52.0
192 150 Ayesha Siddiqui Muhammad Shakeel Akhtar Siddiqui 35201-9038876-0 25.5 0 0 21 5 51.5
193 579 Mujtaba Sohail Gill Sohail Mushtaq 34101-1761764-7 25.0 0 0 20 6 51.0
194 289 Irtiza Shoukat Shoukat Ali Siddqui 35202-3703555-1 21.5 1 0 20 8 50.5
195 693 Sadia Usman Muhammad Usman 35202-9799740-4 23.5 0 0 21 6 50.5
196 821 Tariq Mehmood Mansab Ali 35501-0542597-1 21.5 0 0 23 6 50.5
197 102 Anum Tariq Tariq Mahmood 35202-1970350-2 20.5 0 0 22 7 49.5
198 73 Ali Hassan Jajja Ch. Mushtaq Ahmed 34602-7520298-5 20.5 3 0 20 5 48.5
199 697 Sagheer Abbas Muhammad Abbas 36402-6221067-3 19.5 0 0 21 5 45.5
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